

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

(equivalent to Form 9 under Section 32 of the Construction Act)

This is to certify that Contract # 2023-6071 for the following:

Supply & Stockpile Granular 'A' & Class 2 Aggregates

was substantially performed on: March 18, 2024

Recommended by: Curtis Gural

TSO, Curtis Gural May 1, 2024

Date Recommended

Approved by: May 1 2024

(payment certifier) **Date Certified**

615 James St S, thunder Bay, ON P7E 6P6

Address

Thunder Bay District, Atikokan & Sioux Lookout Municipalities County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which the Work is located

Various MTO aggregate sources, Hwy's 622, 664 and 516

Name of Owner: His Majesty The King in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister

of Transportation

Address for Service: Ministry of Transportation

> 615 James St S Thunder Bay, ON

P7E 6P6

Name of Contractor: **Gilbertson Enterprises**

Address for Service: RR 1 Richards Landing, ON, P0R 1J0

Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

Ministry of Transportation of Ontario **Director, Legal Services Branch** 125 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor Downsview, Ontario M3M 0B5

This notice published in the Daily Commercial News on: _

Distribution: 1) Contractor

2) Contract Administrator (file)

3) Team Lead, Contract Tendering - Contract Management Office, St. Catharines

4) Construction Management Office